SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter

Listed on

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 2904 of 2016

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Avtar Singh

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of Special Leave Petition for issuance of notice vide Court order dated 22.01.2016 so far. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court(in Chambers) for orders.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

4/Bajaj