## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2904/2016

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 27-07-2015 in LPA No. 1089/2015 27-07-2015 in CWP No. 15018/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

**EX. CONSTABLE AVTAR SINGH** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh H Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. N.C. Zeliang, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Ms. Megha Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. M.s. Dhami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, the matters stand adjourned by four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR